2024 Green County 4-H Horse High Point Form

To encourage participation in Wisconsin 4-H Horse learning opportunities, the Green County 4-H Horse Committee will recognize high point winners in three age divisions. To be eligible for these awards, a member must have a clinic/event representative sign this form the <u>day of the event</u>. Only 4-H sanctioned events are eligible. Attach additional sheets if needed. Mail/email/deliver to: Green County UW-Extension, Attn. Horse Project, 2841 6th St, Monroe, WI 53566 by October 1, 2024 or <u>ellen.andrews@wisc.edu</u>. Forms turned in after October 1, 2024 are ineligible for awards.

Address: Age Division (check one): Jr. Jr. (Gr. 3-5) Jr. (Gr.6-8) Sr. (Gr9-13)		Parent Name:	Phone:	Phone: State/Zip: Email:		
		City:	State/Zip			
		Club Name:	Email:			
Date	Title	Clinician/Leader Name	Clinician/Leader Signature	Location	# of Hours	
					rs:	
ngree this is an a	ccurate refl	ection of my Participation in	n the 2024 4-H Horse P	Project:		
H Member Signa	ture & Date	Parent/G	Guardian Signature & I		-	



2024 Green County 4-H Horse & Pony Project High Point Contest

The High Point Contest is intended to encourage participation of all 4-H Horse Project and 4-H Horseless Horse Project members and reward a commitment to learning and involvement inside and outside the arena.

RULES:

Participants must be an enrolled 4-H Green County member by January 15, 2023 and have paid their 4-H Horse Project Fees by April 1, 2024.

There are three divisions that members can participate in, which include:

Jr. Jr. - Grades 3-5

Jr. - Grades 6-8

Sr. - Grades 9-13

Each division will award a Champion High-Point winner based on the number of points that they accumulate during the current project season, beginning at the Kick-off Open House and ending September 30th of each 4-H year. Points will be earned based on hours of participation in the following 4-H sanctioned opportunities:

- Attending Green County 4-H Horse & Pony Project sponsored clinics, workshops, and shows
- Attending WI State 4-H Horse Association sponsored events and contests
- Attending Green County Fair sponsored Junior Horse Show
- Volunteering at 4-H and County Fair sponsored shows and project sponsored events
- Attending monthly Green County 4-H Horse & Pony Project committee meetings

It is required that a clinic or event representative signs the members High Point Form the day of the event. Only 4-H sanctioned events are eligible.

Mail/email/deliver to: Green County UW-Extension, Attn. Horse Project, 2841 6th St, Monroe, WI 53566 by October 1, 2024 or ellen.andrews@wisc.edu. Forms turned in after October 1, 2024 are ineligible for awards.

Winners will be announced and awarded at the Horse & Pony Project Kick-Off event of the following year.